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CAMPEONATOS DEL MUNDO
Riccione (Italia), 3 - 17 Junio 2012

NATACIÓN

10 DE JUNIO
800 M. LIBRE FEMENINO
+60 ROSER CASTILLO MIQUEL 1951 FUNDACION CLAROR 33ª 15:58.50
+55 CARMEN CORRES SAGASTI 1953 E.M. EL OLIVAR 14ª 12.27.49
+50 ANA MAº MARTINEZ PABLO 1960 C.N. FERCA SAN JOSE 20ª 11.42.89
+50 CELESTINA BIANCO 1959 C.N. MATARO 58ª 14.04.04
+25 ELISABET FERNANDEZ CURRIUS 1985 N.C. TORELLO R.E. 3ª    9.40.61

800 M. LIBRE MASCULINO
+75 FRANCISCO RIVAS CARDENAS 1937 G.E. i E.G. 15º 16:01.98
+70 HENDRIK DE BRUIJN FREDERIK 1938 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 6º 12:48.01
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO SANZ 1944 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 9º 12:11.93
+65 JOSEP FARRE GANDUXE 1946 C.N. SANT ANDREU 14º 12:27.02
+55 PEDRO ALVAREZ CARABALLO 1956 SOPELANA 24º 11.35.48
+50 FRANCESC COLL RIERA 1962 C.N. AQUAMASTERS R.E. 6º   9.42.50
+45 RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ JUAN PEDRO 1967 C.N. METROPOLE 60º  11.03.86
+45 RYSZARD LOURENS MAJEWSKI 1965 TENERIFE MASTERS 63º  11.06.94
+40 VICTOR MANUEL MORENO VIDAL 1972 C.N. PISCIS 4º   9.28.62
+40 JUAN A. GRAU MATOSES 1969 UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 42º  11.00.13
+30 JAIME GARRIDO LINARES 1978 C.D. NOVASCHOOL 27º  10.10.06
+30 OSCAR I. PEREZ NAVARRO 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 33º  10.23.06

11 DE JUNIO

200 M. ESPALDA FEMENINO
+50 ANA Mª MARTINEZ PABLO 1960 C.N. FERCA SAN JOSE 26ª  3.15.06
+50 ROCIO DE VERGARA GOMEZ 1960 C.N. VILLALBA 37ª  3.27.98
+35 ROCIO OJEDA RODRIGUEZ 1975 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 34ª  3.10.63
+25 ELISABET FERNANDEZ CURRIUS 1985 N.C. TORELLO R.E.  5ª  2.33.10

200 M. ESPALDA MASCULINO
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO SANZ 1944 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 14º  3.19.21
+55 JOSE MARIA PARDO BRUCART 1957 C.N. MATARO R.E. 3º  2.39.73
+40 VICTOR M. MORENO VIDAL 1972 C.N. PISCIS 9º  2.2.754
+40 JOSE ANTONIO APONTE CASTRO 1968 C.N. MASTER MADRID 31º  2.44.89
+26 JAVIER DOÑATE IRIBERRI 1974 CASTLIA-CASTELLON 26º  2.34.01

100 M. LIBRE FEMENINO
+65 SUSANA BARKLEY CAMPIGLI 1945 E.M. EL OLIVAR 4ª  1.22.41
+50 ROSA MARIA GIBERT PERRAM 1960 C. NAGI 73ª  1.24.64
+50 Mª TERESA ALCON VAL 1959 C. NAGI 101ª  1.30.81
+45 CHRISTIE MILLS SNOWDON 1966 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 116ª  1.23.13
+40 CINTA VILANOVA BELMONTE 1970 C.N. LLEIDA 8ª  1.04.52
+40 BEATRIZ PEREZ GARCIA 1972 C.N. JEREZ 19ª  1.06.83
+35 PATRICIA PRIETO POLONIO 1977 C.N. JEREZ 58ª  1.10.34
+35 ALICIA GONZALEZ LANZA 1976 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 81ª  1.13.96
+30 MERCEDES REY URDANIZ 1982 C.N. NASSICA 19ª  1.04.71
+25 JENNIFER NOVA HERREROS 1987 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 36ª  1.05.58
+25 BEGOÑA VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ 1983 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 78ª  1.08.91
+25 ALICIA LOPEZ MERCADER 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 95ª  1.10.86
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100 M. LIBRE MASCULINO
+75 FRANCISCO RIVAS CARDENAS 1937 G.E. i E.G. 18º  1.37.15
+70 HENDRIK DE BRUIJN FREDERIK 1938 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 8º 1:16.74
+70 ADOLFO GARCIA DE VIANA CARDENAS 1941 BAHIA DE ALMERIS 33º  1.30.49
+65 JOSEP FARRE GANDUXE 1946 C.N. SANT ANDREU 17º  1.12.71
+65 VICENT NEBOT SANCHIS 1946 UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 42º  1.21.54
+55 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MITCHELL 1957 NADAMAS LAS MARINAS 97º  1.14.91
+50 FRANCESC COLL RIERA 1962 C.N. AQUAMASTERS R.E. 9º  58.46
+50 JOSE MANUEL MAYORAL SANCHEZ 1962 F. CLAROR 124º  1.10.15
+50 CARLOS JAVIER PRAT ESTEVE 1961 ESPORTS MASTER 136º  1.10.90
+50 FERNANDO MONTERO DE JUAN 1962 C.N. MASTER MADRID 174º  1.13.86
+45 ANDRES AMOZA IRIGOYEN 1967 C.N. LUDENONADAMOS 232º  1.09.84
+45 RYSZARD LOURENS MAJEWSKI 1965 TENERIFE MASTERS 233º  1.09.85
+40 FRANCISCO GUILLEN MORENO 1971 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 175º  1.07.02
+35 OLIVER PLANES OSORIO 1976 CASTALIA-CASTELLON 4º  54.45
+35 DIEGO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ 1975 C.N. LOGROÑO 42º  59.71
+35 HECTOR PERIS CORREA 1976 CASTALIA-CASTELLON 94º 1.01.96
+35 JOSE MARIA HOYOS RODRIGUEZ 1973 C.N. JEREZ 155º  1.04.86
+30 HERNAN GARCIA SIERRA 1979 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 22º  55.90
+30 RAUL GARCIA BORJA 1978 C.N. LUDE NONADAMOS 26º  56.18
+30 CESAR OBREGON IMAZ 1980 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 46º  57.78
+30 EDUARDO MARCELLAN PEREZ 1978 C.N. NASSICA 78º  1.00.16
+30 JORGE ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 86º  1.00.48
+30 EDUARDO PAVIA RUBIO 1981 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 87º  1.00.51
+30 LAUREANO PEREZ PINILLA 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 118º  1.01.99
+30 OSCAR IÑIGO PEREZ NAVARRO 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 120º  1.02.03
+30 MANUEL AGUADO MENCIA 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 121º  1.02.05
+30 JUAN MANUEL ALONSO TOLEDO 1979 C.N. LOS CRISTIANO 123º  1.02.09
+30 FCO. JAVIER PEÑA HIGUERA 1981 C.N. TORRIJOS 125º  1.02.16
+30 MAXIM MILAN DRESSLER SEGURA 1982 C.E. MEDITERRANI 163º  1.03.88
+25 EUGENIO MIRALLES HERNANDEZ 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 25º  55.33
+25 CARLOS FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 63º  57.94
+25 JONATHAN ROJO DIEZ 1986 C.N. TORRIJOS 92º  59.21
+25 RYOHEI UETA 1985 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 99º  59.38
+25 IBAN CLARES MORENO 1985 C.N. TERRASSA 101º  59.44
+25 ALBERTO FIGUEROA LABRADO 1987 C.N. TORRIJOS 142º  1.01.00
+25 ALVARO IZQUIERDO PICON 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 144º  1.01.04
+25 ANTONIO LLOPIS ORTIZ 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 196º  1.02.99

100 M. BRAZA FEMENINO
+60 ROSER CASTILLO MIQUEL 1951 F. CLAROR 29ª 1.59.00
+55 CARMEN CORRES SAGASTI 1953 E.M. EL OLIVAR 27ª 1:42.40
+50 LOLI BALBUENA ESPARZA 1959 C.N. CALELLA 13ª  1.30.04
+50 CELESTINA BIANCO 1959 C.N. MATARO 75ª  1.50.40
+45 CATHERINE GOUTHEROT 1964 C.N. MATARO 82ª  1.44.90
+35 MARTA ALVAREZ GAGO 1973 LA VENATORIA 23ª  1.26.68
+35 ROCIO OJEDA RODRIGUEZ 1975 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 35ª  1.30.85
+35 ALICIA GONZALEZ LANZA 1976 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 56ª  1.35.52
+30 ESTHER MARTINEZ BOROBIO 1982 C.N. LLEIDA 28ª  1.24.13
+30 SARA MARTIN-CARO ZAPARDIEL 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 52ª  1.30.30
+25 SILVIA MUELAS CALERA 1987 C.N. TOMELLOSO 47ª  1.29.04
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100 M. BRAZA MASCULINO
+85 MANUEL PIÑA FORTEZA 1924 ESPORTS MASTERS 6º  2.55.26
+65 FERNANDO ALVAREZ PENALVA 1946 C.N. CADIZ 9º 1:28.95
+65 JUAN ESTEBAN CRUZ MARQUEZ 1946 ESPORTS MASTERS 11º  1.30.53
+55 JOSE PATRICIO GOMEZ PEREZ 1956 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 17º  1.24.45
+50 ALONSO FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 1960 TENERIFE MASTERS 35º  1.24.99
+35 CARLOS BERZAL PICAZO 1975 C.N. AZAHAR VILLA-REAL 9º  1.11.56
+30 JORDI MARTINEZ-QUINTANILLA MTNEZ 1981 C.N. SANT ANDREU 15º  1.10.38
+30 GONZALO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ 1978 C.N. LOGROÑO 21º  1.11.39
+30 LUIS M. MERINO RODRIGUEZ 1980 C.N. MIJAS 42º  1.14.55
+30 MIGUEL TROYAS FERNANDEZ 1978 BAHIA ALMERIA 45º  1.14.84
+30 JAVIER VEGA HERREROS 1980 C.N. NASSICA 77º  1.19.40
+25 EUGENIO MIRALLES HERNANDEZ 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 28º  1.11.89
+25 JONATHAN ROJO DIEZ 1986 C.N. TORRIJOS 69º  1.18.19
+25 IBAN CLARES MORENO 1985 C.N. TERRASSA 79º  1.19.66
+25 ANTONIO LLOPIS ORTIZ 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 82º  1.19.78

12 DE JUNIO

400 M. ESTILOS IND. FEMENINO
+60 ROSER CASTILLO MIQUEL 1951 F. CLAROR 19ª  8.59.69
+50 ANA Mª MARTINEZ PABLO 1960 FERCA SAN JOSE 18ª  6.46.72
+50 ROCIO DE VERGARA GOMEZ C.N. VILLALBA 29ª  7.24.52
+50 CELESTINA BIANCO C.N. MATARO 30ª  7.30.20

400 M. ESTILOS IND. MASCULINO
+85 MANUEL PIÑA FORTEZA 1924 ESPORTS MASTERS R.E.  1º  13.17.93
+45 JUAN PEDRO RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ C.N. METROPOLE 41º  6.21.70
+40 VICTOR M. MORENO VIDAL C.N. PISCIS 9º  5.15.40
+35 DIEGO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ C.N. LOGROÑO 14º  5.16.60

200 M. LIBRE FEMENINO
+60 ROSER CASTILLO MIQUEL 1951 F. CLAROR 44ª 3.46.65
+50 CELESTINA BIANCO 1959 C.N. MATARO 73ª  3.10.06
+40 CINTA VILANOVA BELMONTE 1970 C.N. LLEIDA R.E.  4ª  2.18.62
+40 BEATRIZ PEREZ GARCIA 1972 C.N. JEREZ 18ª  2.29.35
+35 ALICIA GONZALEZ LANZA 1976 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 65ª  2.42.90
+30 MERCEDES REY URDANIZ 1982 C.N. NASSICA 27ª  2.25.94
+25 JENNIFER NOVA HERREROS 1987 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 27ª  2.24.42
+25 BEGOÑA VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ 1983 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 53ª  2.30.32
+25 ALICIA LOPEZ MERCADER 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 73ª  2.35.05
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200 M. LIBRE MASCULINO
+75 FRANCISCO RIVAS CARDENAS G.E. i E.G. 21º  3.35.01
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES DE MENDOZA C.N. MIJAS R.E.  1º  2.41.38
+70 FREDERICK HENDRIK DE BRUIJN C.N. AQUAMASTER 8º  2.52.06
+65 JOSEP FARRE GANDUXE C.N. SANT ANDREU 12º  2.46.53
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO SANZ 1944 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 23º  2.54.33
+65 VINCENT NEBOT SANCHIS UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 28º  3.00.61
+50 FRANCESC COLL RIERA C.N. AQUAMASTER R.E.  12º  2.11.36
+50 JOSE MANUEL MAYORAL SANCHEZ F. CLAROR 89º  2.36.47
+45 JUAN PEDRO RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ C.N. METROPOLE 72º  2.26.02
+45 RYSZARD LOURENS MAJEWSKY TENERIFE MASTER 100º  2.31.52
+40 CIRO GUTIERREZ ASCANIO C.N. METROPOLE 10º  2.08.80
+35 OLIVER PLANES OSORIO C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 4º  2.01.70
+30 CESAR OBREGON IMAZ C.N. TORRELAVEGA 22º  2.07.54
+30 JORGE ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 68º  2.16.53
+30 OSCAR IÑIGO PEREZ NAVARRO C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 74º  2.17.85
+30 MANUEL AGUADO MENCIA C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 83º  2.20.21
+30 LAUREANO PEREZ PINILLA C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 89º  2.21.76
+25 RYOHEI UETA C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 55º  2.14.53
+25 ALBERTO FIGUEROA LABRADO C.N. TORRIJOS 64º  2.16.98
+25 ANTONIO LLOPIS ORTIZ C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 68º  2.17.75

50 M. MARIPOSA FEMENINO
+35 ISABEL GARCIA CARRASCO 1975 C.N. AQUAMASTER 19ª 31.78
+25 ROBERTA ELISA BORNAGHI 1983 C.N. LOS CRISTIANOS 10ª  30.86
+25 ANDREA BAZO BURGUERA 1983 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 33ª  32.11

50 M. MARIPOSA MASCULINO
+85 MANUEL PIÑA FORTEZA 1924 ESPORTS MASTERS R.E. 3º  1.23.17
+75 VINCENT MILLER 1935 ESPORTS MASTERS 9º  51.04
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES DE MENDOZA 1940 C.N. MIJAS 2º  35.02
+65 JOSEP CLARET CIURO 1944 C. NAGI 1º  31.56
+50 FRANCESC COLL RIERA 1962 C.N. AQUAMASTER 15º  29.42
+50 ALVARO BARRO ORDOVAS 1959 ESPORTS MASTERS 38º  31.05
+40 JOSE APONTE CASTRO 1968 C.N. MASTER MADRID 104º  31.80
+35 OLIVER PLANES OSORIO 1976 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 6º  27.17
+35 CARLOS BERZAL PICAZO 1975 C.N. AZAHAR VILA-REAL 27º  28.19
+35 SERGIO GOMEZ LOPEZ 1977 C.N. ARANJUEZ 37º  28.57
+35 HECTOR PERIS CORREA 1976 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 99º  31.02
+30 EDUARDO MARCELLAN PEREZ 1978 C.N. NASSICA 65º  29.75
+30 JORGE ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 87º  30.56
+30 EDUARDO PAVIA RUBIO 1981 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 90º  30.67
+30 FCO. JAVIER PEÑA HIGUERA 1981 C.N. TORRIJOS 95º  30.75
+25 ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ 1987 C.E. ELDENSE 7º 26.09
+25 BERNARDO CASTERA MORAGUES 1984 C.D. LLEDO 18º  26.65
+25 EUGENIO MIRALLES HERNANDEZ 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 37º  27.47
+25 JONATHAN ROJO DIEZ 1986 C.N. TORRIJOS 56º  27.99
+25 ALVARO IZQUIERDO PICON 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 110º  29.13
+25 RYOHEI UETA 1985 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 139º  29.98
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13 DE JUNIO

50 M. LIBRE FEMENINO
+50 LOLI BALBUENA ESPARZA 1959 C.N. CALELLA 32ª  31.98
+45 CHRISTIE MILLS SNOWDON 1966 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 132ª  36.05
+40 CINTA VILANOVA BELMONTE 1970 C.N. LLEIDA 11ª  29.75
+35 PATRICIA PRIETO POLONIO 1977 C.N. JEREZ 47ª  31.27
+35 MARIA DOLORES CORREAS SOBERINO 1977 C.N. ARANJUEZ 67ª  32.17
+25 ROBERTA ELISA BORNAGHI 1983 C.N. LOS CRISTIANO 42ª  30.02
+25 BEGOÑA VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ 1983 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 71ª  31.43

50 M. LIBRE MASCULINO
+75 VINCENT MILLER 1935 ESPORTS MASTERS 9ª 35.96
+70 FREDERIK HENDRIK DE BRUIJN 1938 C.N. AQUAMASTER 16ª  34.73
+70 ADOLFO GARCIA DE VIANA-CARDENAS 1941 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 31º  37.40
+55 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MITCHELL 1957 NADAMAS 114º  33.25
+50 FRANCESC COLL RIERA 1962 C.N. AQUAMASTER 16º  27.35
+50 CARLOS JAVIER PRAT ESTEVE 1961 ESPORTS MASTER 112º  30.74
+50 JOSE MANUEL MAYORAL SANCHEZ 1962 F. CLAROR 137º  31.31
+50 FERNANDO MONTERO DE JUAN 1962 C.N. MASTER MADRID 140º  31.41
+45 ANDRES AMOZA IRIGOYEN 1967 C.N. LUDENONADAMOS 207º  30.33
+40 JAVIER SANTOS GRIJALVA 1972 ESPORTS MASTERS 21º  26.26
+40 JAVIER SAURA MORENO 1971 C.D. HALEGATOS 99º  28.29
+40 FRANCISCO GUILLEN MORENO 1971 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 164º  29.42
+40 JOSE APONTE CASTRO 1968 C.N. MASTER MADRID 173º  29.56
+35 OLIVER PLANES OSORIO 1976 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON R.E.  4º  24.76
+35 SERGIO GOMEZ LOPEZ 1977 C.N. ARANJUEZ 21º  26.06
+35 FERNANDO ISORNA SUAREZ 1976 C.N. METROPOLE 89º  27.84
+35 JAVIER DOÑATE IRIBERRI 1974 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 90º  27.88
+35 HECTOR PERIS CORREA 1976 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 105º  28.12
+35 JOSE MARIA HOYOS RODRIGUEZ 1973 C.N. JEREZ 190º  29.39
+30 RAUL GARCIA BORJA 1978 C.N. LUDE NONADAMOS 16º  25.12
+30 HERNAN GARCIA SIERRA 1979 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 28º 25.37
+30 CESAR OBREGON IMAZ 1980 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 44º  25.99
+30 LUIS M. MERINO RODRIGUEZ 1980 C.N. MIJAS 62º  26.52
+30 EDUARDO PAVIA RUBIO 1981 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 89º  27.26
+30 JORGE ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 104º  27.44
+30 JUAN MANUEL ALONSO TOLEDO 1979 C.N. LOS CRISTIANO 137º  27.94
+30 FCO. JAVIER PEÑA HIGUERA 1981 C.N. TORRIJOS 149º  28.09
+30 LAUREANO PEREZ PINILLA 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 169º  28.43
+30 OSCAR IÑIGO PEREZ NAVARRO 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 170º  28.49
+25 BERNARDO CASTERA MORAGUES 1984 C.D. LLEDO 12º  24.33
+25 EUGENIO MIRALLES FERNANDEZ 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 18º  24.68
+25 CARLOS FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 93º  26.51
+25 RYOHEI UETA 1985 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 106º  26.81
+25 JONATHAN ROJO DIEZ 1986 C.N. TORRIJOS 110º  26.83

200 M. ESTILOS IND. FEMENINO
+50 ANA MARIA MARTINEZ PABLO 1960 C.N. FERCA SAN JOSE 23ª 3.12.51
+50 ROCIO DE VERGARA GOMEZ 1960 C.N. VILLALBA 46ª  3.28.33
+35 ALICIA GONZALEZ LANZA 1976 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 45ª  3.04.09
+25 JENNIFER NOVA HERREROS 1987 C.N. CASTALIA CASTELLON 24ª  2.43.75
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200 M. ESTILOS IND. MASCULINO
+85 MANUEL PIÑA FORTEZA 1924 ESPORTS MASTERS 2º 6.03.74
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES DE MENDOZA 1940 C.N. MIJAS 3º  3.12.35
+65 JUAN ESTEBAN CRUZ MARQUEZ 1946 ESPORTS MASTERS 7º  3.00.76
+65 VICENT NEBOT SANCHIS 1946 UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 25º  3.44.86
+55 JOSE MARIA PARDO BRUCART 1957 C.N. MATARO R.E.  11º  2.42.56
+55 PATRICIO GOMEZ PEREZ 1956 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 30º  3.01.15
+45 JUAN PEDRO RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ 1967 C.N. METROPOLE 82º  251.84
+40 VICTOR MANUEL MORENO VIDAL 1972 C.N. PISCIS 19º  2.31.46
+40 JOSE APONTE CASTRO 1968 C.N. MASTER MADRID 70º  2.46.09
+40 FRANCISCO GUILLEN MORENO 1971 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 97º  2.54.21
+35 DIEGO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ 1975 C.N. LOGROÑO 19º  2.27.48
+35 CARLOS BERZAL PICAZO 1975 C.N. AZAHAR VILA REAL 22º  2.28.20
+30 JORDI MARTINEZ QUINTANILLA-MTNEZ 1981 C.N. SANT ANDREU 11º  2.22.96
+30 MIGUEL TROYAS FERNANDEZ 1978 BAHIA ALMERIA 52º  2.35.22
+30 MANUEL AGUADO MENCIA 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 71º 2.40.48

100 M. MARIPOSA FEMENINO
+35 ISABEL GARCIA CARRASCO 1975 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 16ª  1.12.01
+25 ROBERTA ELISA BORNAGHI 1983 C.N. LOS CRISTIANOS 11ª  1.09.61
+25 ANDREA BAZO BURGUERA 1983 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 21ª  1.11.82

100 M. MARIPOSA MASCULINO
+85 MANUEL PIÑA FORTEZA 1924 ESPORTS MASTERS R.E.  2º 3.05.64
+65 JOSEP CLARE CIURO 1944 C. NAGI 1º  1.14.05
+50 ALVARO BARRO ORDOVAS 1959 ESPORTS MASTERS 21º  1.10.54

+30 EDUARDO MARCELLAN PEREZ 1978 C.N. NASSICA 42º  1.06.65
+30 JUAN M. ALONSO TOLEDO 1979 C.N. LOS CRISTIANOS 59º  1.08.71
+30 JORGE ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 60º  1.08.81
+25 ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ 1987 C.E. ELDENSE 7º  59.13
+25 ALVARO IZQUIERDO PICON 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 76º  1.06.57
+25 JONATHAN ROJO DIEZ 1986 C.N. TORRIJOS 82º  1.07.40

50 M. BRAZA FEMENINO
+60 EMMA INES BORZONE 1949 C.N. MIJAS 35ª  54.72
+50 LOLI BALBUENA ESPARZA 1959 C.N. CALELLA 16ª  40.66
+45 CARMEN PADILLA MOLEDO 1965 C.N. JEREZ 46ª  43.16
+45 CATHERINE GOUTHEROT 1964 C.N. MATARO 93ª  47.62
+35 MERITXELL GONFAUS BRUNET 1977 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 13ª  38.02
+35 MARTA ALVAREZ GAGO 1973 LA VENATORIA 23ª  39.20
+35 ROCIO OJEDA RODRIGUEZ 1975 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 39ª  41.32
+35 NATIVIDAD LARREA ONAINDIA 1975 C.N. NASSICA 67ª  44.67
+30 ESTHER MARTINEZ BOROBIO 1982 C.N. LLEIDA 26ª  38.82
+30 SARA MARTIN-CARO ZAPARDIEL 1982 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 45ª  40.85
+25 SILVIA MUELAS CALERA 1987 C.N. TOMELLOSO 30ª  38.64

50 M. BRAZA MASCULINO
+75 VINCENT MILLER 1935 ESPORTS MASTERS 9º  46.32
+65 FERNANDO ALVAREZ PENALVA 1946 C.N. CADIZ 8º  38.83
+65 JUAN ESTEBAN CRUZ MARQUEZ 1946 ESPORTS MASTERS 22º  40.39
+55 PATRICIO GOMEZ PEREZ 1956 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 17º  36.89
+50 ALONSO FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 1960 TENERIFE MASTER 56º  38.04
+35 OLIVER PLANES OSORIO 1976 CASTALIA-CASTELLON R.E. 5º  30.92
+35 CARLOS BERZAL PICAZO 1975 C. AZAHAR VILA-REAL 8º  31.30
+35 SERGIO GOMEZ LOPEZ 1977 C.N. ARANJUEZ 17º  32.42
+30 JORDI MARTINEZ-QUINTANILLA MTNEZ 1981 C.N. SANT ANDREU 20º  31.97
+30 GONZALO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ 1978 C.N. LOGROÑO 25º  32.27
+30 LUIS M. MERINO RODRIGUEZ 1980 C.N. MIJAS 30º  32.60
+30 MIGUEL TROYAS FERNANDEZ 1978 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 46º  33.56
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+30 JAVIER VEGA HERREROS 1980 C.N. NASSICA 92º  35.76
+25 EUGENIO MIRALLES HERNANDEZ 1984 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 4º  30.05
+25 ANTONIO LLOPIS ORTIZ 1987 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 82º  35.04

14 DE JUNIO

4X50 M. LIBRE MIXTO
+120 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 31º  1.56.65
CESAR OBREGON IMAZ 1980 25.74
MARIA TRESGALLO RUIZ 1980
ANDREA BAZO BURGUERA 1983
HERNAN GARCIA SIERRA 1979

4X50 M. ESTILOS MIXTO
+100 C.N. TORRELAVEGA 23º  2.12.00
HERNAN GARCIA SIERRA 1979 29.39
DANIEL PALACIOS 1987
ANDREA BAZO BRUGUERA 1983
MARIA TRESGALLO RUIZ 1980

15 DE JUNIO

200 M. BRAZA FEMENINO
+45 CARCEN PADILLA MOLEDO 1965 C.N. JEREZ 45ª  3.36.29
+45 CATHERINE GOUTHEROT 1964 C.N. MATARO 61ª  3.52.19
+35 MERITXELL GONFAUS BRUNET 1977 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 9ª  2.59.54
+35 MARTA ALVAREZ GAGO 1973 LA VENATORIA 18ª  3.09.10
+35 ROCIO OJEDA RODRIGUEZ 1975 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 22ª  3.15.75
+30 ESTHER MARTINEZ BOROBIO 1982 C.N. LLEIDA 17ª  3.01.85
+30 VANESA VELASCO NAVARRO 1978 MASTERS BALEARES 37ª  3.21.34
+25 SILVIA MUELAS CALERA 1987 C.N. TOMELLOSO 36ª  3.20.82

200 M. BRAZA MASCULINO
+65 JUAN ESTEBAN CRUZ MARQUEZ 1946 ESPORTS MASTERS 5º  3.12.71
+65 FERNANDO ALVAREZ PENALVA 1946 C.N. CADIZ 10º 3.22.91
+55 PATRICIO GOMEZ PEREZ 1956 C.N. CUATRO CAMINOS 25º  3.14.18
+50 CARLES LLUCIA BENITO 1962 C.E. MEDITERRANI 58º  3.24.56
+30 JORDI MARTINEZ-QUINTANILLA MTNEZ 1981 C.N. SANT ANDREU R.E. 4º  2.28.71
+30 GONZALO IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ 1978 C.N. LOGROÑO 11º  2.33.52
+30 MIGUEL TROYAS FERNANDEZ 1978 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 28º  2.42.85
+30 JAVIER VEGA HERREROS 1980 C.N. NASSICA 55º  2.54.08

100 M. ESPALDA FEMENINO
+65 KAREN ANNA WINN SOLBAKKEN 1947 C.N. MASTER MADRID R.E. 10ª  1.41.23
+45 CHRISTIE MILLS SNOUWDON 1966 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 68ª  1.37.26
+30 ANNA ESPEJO 1982 C.E.M EDITERRANI 22ª  1.16.43

100 M. ESPALDA MASCULINO
+75 VINCENT MILLER 1935 ESPORTS MASTERS 4º 1.40.69
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO SANZ 1944 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 10º  1.26.88
+55 JOSE MARIA PARDO BRUCART 1957 C.N. MATARO 5º  1.14.74
+40 JAVIER SANTOS GRIJALVA 1972 ESPORTS MASTERS R.E.  6º  1.03.77
+40 JAVIER SAURA MORENO 1971 C.D. HALEGATOS 45º  1.16.22
+40 JOSE APONTE CASTRO 1968 C.N. MASTER MADRID 52º  1.18.68
+35 JAVIER DOÑATE IRIBERRI 1974 C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 21º  1.10.37
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200 M. MARIPOSA FEMENINO
+50 ROCIO DE VERGARA GOMEZ 1960 C.N. VILLALBA 24ª  3.47.96

200 M. MARIPOSA MASCULINO
+40 VICTOR MANUEL MORENO VIDAL 1972 C.N. PISCIS 9º 2.21.04
+40 CIRO GUTIERREZ ASCANIO 1970 C.N. METROPOLE 18º  2.26.51

16 DE JUNIO

50 M. ESPALDA FEMENINO
+65 KAREN ANNA WINN SOLBAKKEN 1947 C.N. MASTER MADRID 10ª 46.04
+45 CATHERINE GOUTHEROT 1964 C.N. MATARO 61ª  3.52.19
+50 ROCIO DE VERGARA GOMEZ 1960 C.N. VILLALBA 43ª  45.53
+50 CHRISTIE MILLS SNOWDON 1966 C.M.D. SAN JUAN 62ª  42.81

50 M. ESPALDA MASCULINO
+75 VINCENT MILLER 1935 ESPORTS MASTERS 5º  44.50
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES DE MENDOZA 1940 C.N. MIJAS 4º  38.58
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO SANZ 1944 BAHIA DE ALMERIA 13º  39.08
+55 JOSE MARIA PARDO BRUCART 1957 C.N. MATARO 7º  33.78
+40 JAVIER SANTOS GRIJALVA 1972 ESPORTS MASTERS R.E.  5º  28.96
+40 JAVIER SAURA MORENO 1971 C.D. HALEGATOS 41º  34.25
+30 FCO. JAVIER PEÑA HIGUERA 1981 C.N. TORRIJOS 39º  33.43
+25 BERNARDO CASTERA MORAGUES 1984 C.D. LLEDO R.E.  5º  27.22

400 M. LIBRE FEMENINO
+50 ANA MARIA MARTINEZ PABLO 1960 C.N. FERCA SAN JOSE 23ª  5.50.58
+50 ANA MUÑOZ 1959 C.E. MEDITERRANI 50ª  6.34.36
+40 BEATRIZ PEREZ GARCIA 1972 C.N. JEREZ 31ª  5.30.94
+40 MARIA JESUS SANTOS BLANCH 1969 C.N. TERRASSA 44ª  5.54.89
+35 MIRIAM GOMEZ GOMEZ 1975 C.N. SEVILLA 48ª  5.54.12
+30 MINERVA PUJOL ULIED 1978 U.D. HORTA 15ª  5.06.11
+30 ANNA ESPEJO 1982 C.E. MEDITERRANI 21ª  5.19.06
+25 IRIS BRUNSO HERNANDEZ 1987 C.E. MEDITERRANI 35ª  5.21.85

400 M. LIBRE MASCULINO
+75 FRANCISCO RIVAS CARDENAS 1937 G.E. i E.G. 18º  7.47.86
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES DE MENDOZA 1940 C.N. MIJAS R.E.  2º  5.53.16
+70 FREDEREK HENDRIK DE BRUIJN 1938 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 6º  6.05.71
+65 JOSE FARRE GANDUXE 1946 C.N.S ANT ANDREU 11º  5.58.40
+45 MIGUEL CRUZ RIVERO 1963 TENERIFE MASTERS 70º  5.16.63
+45 JUAN PEDRO RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ 1967 C.N. METROPOLE 75º  5.17.25
+45 RYSZARD LOURENS MAJEWSKI 1965 TENERIFE MASTERS 80º  5.20.38
+40 CIRO GUTIERREZ ASCANIO 1970 C.N. METROPOLE 6º  4.33.65
+40 DAVID PRESAS GUTIERREZ 1970 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 8º  4.35.16
+40 JUAN ANTONIO GRAU MATOSES 1969 UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 47º  5.10.64
+35 RUBEN GUTIERREZ FUENTES 1976 C.N. JEREZ 43º  4.59.35
+25 ALBERTO FIGUEROA LABRADO 1987 C.N. TORRIJOS 37º  4.55.20
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AGUAS ABIERTAS

3 KM. FEMENINO
+60 BARBER HERNANDEZ C.N. LLEIDA 23ª 55.29.00
+50 ANA MARTINEZ C.N. FERCA SAN JOSE 13ª  37.58.20
+50 ANA MUÑOZ C.E. MEDITERRANI 35ª  43.54.30
+50 ELENA FERNANDEZ C.E. MEDITERRANI 57ª  48.54.70
+40 MARIA JESUS SANTOS C.N. TERRASSA 48ª  41.50.00
+35 MIRIAM GOMEZ C.N. SEVILLA 25ª  35.21.50
+35 MARIA MARTIN LA VENATORIA 28ª  36.09.40
+30 MINERVA PUJOL U.D. HORTA 4ª  34.16.60

+30 VANESA VELASCO MASTERS BALEARES 24ª  44.51.80
+30 ESTHER MARTINEZ C.N. LLEIDA 30ª  45.11.30
+30 ANNA ESPEJO C.E. MEDITERRANI 27ª  45.36.60
+30 MIREIA DE LORENZO C.E. MEDITERRANI 34ª  47.34.20
+30 SONIA CRESPO CIUDAD DE GIJON 52ª  52.27.90
+30 MONICA RODRIGUEZ C.E. MEDITERRANI 58ª  54.44.50
+30 GABRIELLA BUCCI C.E. MEDITERRANI 62ª  56.04.70

3 KM. MASCULINO
+75 FRANCISCO RIVAS G.E. i E.G. 13º 51.06.90
+75 VINCENT MILLER ESPORTS MASTERS 18º  58.04.30
+70 JOAQUIN CANALES C.N. MIJAS 2º  39.13.60
+70 MARIANO O´SHANAHAN C.N. METROPOLE 8º  42.02.60
+65 ALBERTO MURILLO BAHIA DE ALMERIA 12º  38.10.30
+65 JOSE FARRE C.N. SANT ANDREU 16º  39.07.20
+60 EMILIANO FABREGAS C.N. JEREZ 19º  38.15.00
+60 JOSE L. HERRAN A. CANTABRA N. 43º 43.49.50
+55 FERNANDO GOMEZ A. CANTABRA N. 52º  40.05.40
+55 JESUS M. GOROSPE C.D. FORTUNA 61º  40.57.60
+55 ANTONIO PARRADO C.N. JEREZ 87º 46.04.40
+55 JORGE ESPEJO C.E. MEDITERRANI 106º  57.01.40
+50 JOSE LUIS VEIGA A. CANTABRA NAT. 90º  38.41.50
+50 CARLES LLUCIE C.E. MEDITERRANI 106º  40.13.70
+50 LUIGI DE LUIGI C.N. LAS ESCUEVAS 108º  40.14.90
+45 MIGUEL CRUZ TENERIFE MASTERS 50º 33.41.90
+45 JOSE A. HERRERA TENERIFE MASTERS 60º  34.11.70
+45 JUAN PEDRO RODRIGUEZ C.N. METROPOLE 97º  36.00.50
+45 RYSZARD MAJEWSKI TENERIFE MASTERS 136º  38.34.00
+45 VICENTE LABARIAS C.N. TERRASSA 205º  45.23.50
+40 VICTOR M. MORENO C.N. PISCIS 4º  31.25.00
+40 JOAQUIN BOFILL C.N. AQUAMASTERS 6º  31.29.00
+40 JUAN A. GRAU UNIV. POLIT. VALENCIA 53º  34.42.10
+40 PEP INGLADA G.E. i  E.G. 64º  35.01.40
+40 ENRIQUE ROMERO C.D. TEIMAR 103º  37.05.70
+35 RUBEN GUTIERREZ C.N. JEREZ 26º  33.31.80
+35 DAVID RODRIGUEZ C.N. AQUAMASTERS 27º  33.31.80
+35 DANIEL RIBAS G.E. i  E.G. 39º  32.30.90
+35 SERGIO PARDINA C.E.. MEDITERRANI 86º  37.24.30
+35 ALFONSO SANCHEZ C.N. SEVILLA 98º 37.45.40
+35 RAYCO GRACIA C.D. NONADAMOS 129º  39.23.60
+30 JAIME GARRIDO C.D. NOVASCHOOL 46º  40.10.20
+30 VICTOR FERNANDEZ C.E. MEDITERRANI 81º  43.26.30
+30 SERGIO BASTION C.N. LUGONES 139º  39.23.60
+30 JEAN NOEL TOURET C.E. MEDITERANI 152º  51.18.70
+30 DAVID GREGORATTI C.E. MEDITERRANI 153º  51.20.80
+25 CONRRADO BORRES C.N. CASTALIA-CASTELLON 38º  42.13.40
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SALTOS

TRAMPOLIN 3 METROS
+35 CARLES GUINOVART MUÑOZ 1974 ESPORTS MASTERS 2º  347.75 PTOS.

TRAMPOLIN 1 METRO
+35 CARLES GUINOVART MUÑOZ 1974 ESPORTS MASTERS 2º  332.20 PTOS.


